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United Overseas Bank (Thai) Public Company Limited

]
Summary Statement of Assets and Liabilities

Assets

Cash
Interbank and money market items
Investments, net

(with obligations Baht 36,323,399.67)
Credit advances (net of allowance for doubtful accounts)
Accrued interest receivables
Properties foreclosed, net
Customers' liabilities under acceptances
Premises and equipment, net

Other assets, net

Total Assets
Customers' liabilities under unmatured bills
Total

As of 30 April 2010

Baht
2,280,636,806.72
33,528,946,765.31
19,140,181,417.57

139,430,152,821.75
222,143,454.76
5,613,285,197.63
10,000,000.00
3,671,978,171.23
7,831,297,259.32

211,728,621,894.29

922,187,150.29

212,650,809,044.58

]
Non-Performing Loans ~ (net) as of 31 March 2010 (Quarterly)

( 2.14 percents of total loans after allowance for doubtful accounts

of Non-Performing Loans)

Required provisioning for loan loss, as of 31 March 2010 (Quarterly)

Actual provisioning for Loan Loss

Loans to related parties

Loans to related asset management companies
Loans to related parties due to debt restructuring

Borrowings as part of subordinated debentures cum preferred shares to be

included in the Tier 1 Capital, permitted by the Bank of Thailand

Regulatory capital

Changes in assets and liabilities this quarter as of 30 April 2010

Liabilities
Deposits
Interbank and money market items
Liabilities payable on demand
Borrowings
Financial institution's liabilities under acceptances
Other liabilities

Total Liabilities

Shareholders' Equity
Paid-up share capital
(registered share capital Baht 24,856,613,050.00)

Reserves and net profit after appropriation

Other reserves and profit and loss account

Total Shareholders' Equity
Total Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity
Financial Institution's liabilities under unmatured bills
Total

due to fine from violating the Financial Institution Business Act B.E.2551,

Section
Significant contingent liabilities
Avals to bills and guarantees of loans

Letters of credit

CB.l.1

Baht
144,706,304,496.34
18,877,860,367.40
2,197,791,992.11
6,743,997,324.68
10,000,000.00
9,121,850,474.19

181,657,804,654.72

24,856,613,050.00

3,924,610,753.30

1,289,593,436.27
30,070,817,239.57
211,728,621,894.29

922,187,150.29

212,650,809,044.58

Baht
3,884,487,576.15

5,195,701,230.05
6,090,708,548.20
2,130,408,617.70

28,948,465,287.94

1,827,076,676.94
2,035,011,346.73
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This Summary Statement has not been reviewed or audited by Certified Public Accountant

2

Non-Performing Loans (gross) as of 31 March 2010 (Quarterly) 8,623,211,020.98

( 4.62 percents of total loans before allowance for doubtful accounts of Non-Performing Loans)
Disclosure of capital maintenance information under the Notification of the Bank of Thailand
Re : Public Disclosure of Capital Maintenance for Commercial Banks

Location of disclosure Website  Date of disclosure 23 April 2010 Information as of 31 December 2009



