## United Overseas Bank (Thai) Public Company Limited

## Summary Statement of Assets and Liabilities 1/

As of 30 April 2010

C.B.1.1

Assets	Baht	Liabilities	Baht
Cash	2,280,636,806.72	Deposits	144,706,304,496.34
Interbank and money market items	33,528,946,765.31	Interbank and money market items	18,877,860,367.40
Investments, net	19,140,181,417.57	Liabilities payable on demand	2,197,791,992.11
(with obligations Baht 36,323,399.67)		Borrowings	6,743,997,324.68
Credit advances (net of allowance for doubtful accounts)	139,430,152,821.75	Financial institution's liabilities under acceptances	10,000,000.00
Accrued interest receivables	222,143,454.76	Other liabilities	9,121,850,474.19
Properties foreclosed, net	5,613,285,197.63		
Customers' liabilities under acceptances	10,000,000.00	Total Liabilities	181,657,804,654.72
Premises and equipment, net	3,671,978,171.23		
Other assets, net	7,831,297,259.32	Shareholders' Equity	
		Paid-up share capital	24,856,613,050.00
		(registered share capital Baht 24,856,613,050.00)	
		Reserves and net profit after appropriation	3,924,610,753.30
		Other reserves and profit and loss account	1,289,593,436.27
		Total Shareholders' Equity	30,070,817,239.57
Total Assets	211,728,621,894.29	Total Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity	211,728,621,894.29
Customers' liabilities under unmatured bills	922,187,150.29	Financial Institution's liabilities under unmatured bills	922,187,150.29
Total	212,650,809,044.58	Total	212,650,809,044.58
		•	
			Baht
Non-Performing Loans <sup>21</sup> (net) as of 31 March 2010 (Quarterly)			3,884,487,576.15
( 2.14 percents of total loans after allowance for	or doubtful accounts		
of Non-Performing Loans)			
Required provisioning for loan loss, as of 31 March 2010 (Quarterly)			5,195,701,230.05
Actual provisioning for Loan Loss			6,090,708,548.20
Loans to related parties			2,130,408,617.70
Loans to related asset management companies			-
Loans to related parties due to debt restructuring			-
Borrowings as part of subordinated debentures cum preferred shares to be			
included in the Tier 1 Capital, permitted by the Bank of Thailand			-
Regulatory capital			28,948,465,287.94
Changes in assets and liabilities this quarter as of	of 30 April 2010		
due to fine from violating the Financial Institu	ition Business Act B.E.255	1,	
Section			-
Significant contingent liabilities			
Avals to bills and guarantees of loans			1,827,076,676.94
Letters of credit			2,035,011,346.73
This Summary Statement has not been reviewed or audited by	Certified Public Accountage	nt	
<sup>2/</sup> Non-Performing Loans (gross) as of 31 March 2010 (Quarterly)			8,623,211,020.98
( 4.62 percents of total loans before allowance for doubtful ac	counts of Non-Performing	Loans)	
Disclosure of capital maintenance information under the Notif	fication of the Bank of Tha	iland	
Re: Public Disclosure of Capital Maintenance for Commercia			

Location of disclosure Website Date of disclosure 23 April 2010 Information as of 31 December 2009